

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 14 of 2023**

Polly Makan

*...Petitioner/s*

**Vs.**

Superintendent of Police, CID(CB Manipur/O.C)

*...Respondent/s*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**29-08-2023**

List this case again on 30-08-2023 before the appropriate roster bench in the motion column.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*