

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 15 of 2021 with
Cri.M.C. No. 5 of 2023 with
Cri.M.C. No. 6 of 2023 with
AB No. 14 of 2023 with
AB No. 16 of 2023 with
AB No. 17 of 2023 with
AB No. 18 of 2023**

Somimayar Awungshi & 2 Ors.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Superintendent of Police, CID (CB), Manipur

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

11.09.2023

[1] Present Ms. Timmiwon Raihing, learned junior counsel to Mr. RS. Reisang, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in AB No. 15 of 2023 and 16 of 2023, Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel for the petitioner in AB No. 14 of 2023, 17 of 2023 & 18 of 2023 and Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned PP for the State respondent in all the matters.

[2] This Court has no roster over this subject matter and Registry is directed to place before the appropriate roster bench on 15.09.2023.

[3] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE